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Hours of Instruction

LaunchBoard Data Reported By ABC Adult School (ABCAS)
60% of 3,271 adults served has 12+ contact hours (participants) in 2020-21.

Program Area

ABE

ASE

AWD

ESL

*El Civics

K12 Success
Pre-Apprenticeship
Short Term CTE

Workforce Reentry

*No LaunchBoard data.

https:/nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4061/1267/2023/v2/hours-of-instruction?forPrint=true

% of Adults
Served

14%

26%

6%

24%

5%

4%

94%

1%

# of Adults Served
277 /1,963

503 /1,963
111/1,963

473 /1,963

105 /1,963

41 /997

942 /997

14 /997

1/2


https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4061/333?year=2023
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Q1 - Q4 Hours of
CAEP Program Area LaunchBoard Data Available Area of Focus on Workplan Instruction
ABE v v/ 36,455
ASE v v/ 23,780
AWD v v/ 23,423
ESL v v/ 91,125
*El Civics X v 0
K12 Success v X 12,782
Pre-Apprenticeship v X 10,087
Short Term CTE v v 144,993
Workforce Reentry v X 23,945
Total 366590 Hour(s)

*No LaunchBoard data.
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