#### CAEP

Program Area Reporting: 2022-23

Produced: Dec 5, 2023, 08:35 PM UTC - By Sherryl Carter

# ABC Unified CERTIFIED

06 Partnership for Adult Academic and Career Education

# **Program Area Hours**

# Hours of Instruction

### LaunchBoard Data Reported By ABC Adult School (ABCAS)

60% of 3,271 adults served has 12+ contact hours (participants) in 2020-21.

Program Area	% of Adults Served	# of Adults Served
ABE	14%	277 / 1,963
ASE	26%	503 / 1,963
AWD	6%	111 / 1,963
ESL	24%	473 / 1,963
*El Civics	*	*
K12 Success	5%	105 / 1,963
Pre-Apprenticeship	4%	41 / 997
Short Term CT E	94%	942 / 997
Workforce Reentry	1%	14 / 997

\*No LaunchBoard data.

CAEP Program Area	LaunchBoard Data Available	Area of Focus on Workplan	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	36,455
ASE	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	23,780
AWD	$\checkmark$	~	23,423
ESL	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	91,125
*El Civics	×	$\checkmark$	0
K12 Success	$\checkmark$	×	12,782
Pre-Apprenticeship	$\checkmark$	×	10,087
Short Term CTE	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	144,993
Workforce Reentry	$\checkmark$	×	23,945
Total			366590 Hour(s)

\*No LaunchBoard data.





2023 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 6.5.16